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Saturday   9:30 am Lanes 13 - 28Chateau Lanes
CTF Sanction:

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 13 Pin Strikerz 69.8 157 68 55.6 555 444 8 40165 55933
2 5 Blues 60.7 136½ 88½ 58.0 579½ 419½ 9 38486 56282
3 15 ODD BALLS 60.0 135 90 57.3 552 411 13 38705 53672
4 14 19th Holers 58.7 132 93 60.3 602 397 12 49607 56486
5 9 Legends 58.2 131 94 51.1 510½ 488½ 10 54198 55473
6 4 Shankers 56.9 128 97 49.2 492 507 8 42484 55285
7 10 Strike Force 55.3 124½ 100½ 48.8 487½ 511½ 7 40025 55217
8 1 Up & Downs 55.3 124½ 100½ 47.5 475 524 7 43676 54785
9 6 Bowls Hitters 54.4 122½ 102½ 52.4 523 476 7 37924 55396

10 3 Best Ballers 52.0 117 108 54.2 541 458 3 53852 55841
11 12 Aces 50.9 114½ 110½ 51.7 516½ 482½ 6 52792 55117
12 2 Pace Setters 49.3 111 114 47.1 471 528 7 41166 55002
13 7 Hookers 40.2 90½ 134½ 47.0 469½ 529½ 6 54472 55093
14 11 Fam Jam 39.1 88 137 51.5 514½ 484½ 5 49273 55663
15 8 JB's 39.1 88 137 48.7 487 512 6 42227 54914

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
13-14 ODD BALLS 769 885 828 2482 25 <---> Hookers 738 840 798 2376 13
15-16 Pace Setters 796 833 813 2442 18 <---> Shankers 838 811 918 2567 28
17-18 Legends 862 796 803 2461 22 <---> Fam Jam 856 750 744 2350 13
19-20 19th Holers 842 900 800 2542 28 <---> BYE 0 0 0 0 0
21-22 Strike Force 774 839 831 2444 23 <---> Aces 865 794 909 2568 31
23-24 Blues 825 838 887 2550 27 <---> Bowls Hitters 756 918 826 2500 24
25-26 Up & Downs 861 821 789 2471 20 <---> Pin Strikerz 858 852 899 2609 36
27-28 Best Ballers 768 845 830 2443 22 <---> JB's 814 869 848 2531 30

Individual High Averages
223.35 Joe Franchewski 219.75 Austyn Ducharme 213.75 David Hawrysh 210.08 Kevin Higgins

Lane Assignments
13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28

Today   2-  3  14- 11   5-  7  15-  9   4-  8  13-  6   1- 12  10- 16
Next Week { Roll-Off- Start Lane - 13

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 879 Aces 852 Legends 831 Hookers
Scratch Series 2478 Aces 2431 Legends 2389 Best Ballers

Handicap Game 918 Shankers 918 Bowls Hitters 909 Aces
Handicap Series 2609 Pin Strikerz 2568 Aces 2567 Shankers

Scratch Game 257 Marshall Nykoluk 256 Earl Sobotkiewicz 248 Paul Gauthier
Scratch Series 709 Earl Sobotkiewicz 657 Marshall Nykoluk 652 Vincent Jobin

Handicap Game 270 Cal Rowley 266 George Havelock 256 Marshall Nykoluk
Handicap Series 704 George Havelock 691 Earl Sobotkiewicz 686 Vic Labiuk

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 953 Legends 946 Hookers 909 Best Ballers
Scratch Series 2751 Legends 2597 Hookers 2594 Aces

Handicap Game 1032 Pace Setters 974 Hookers 953 Legends
Handicap Series 2853 Pace Setters 2751 Legends 2719 JB's

Scratch Game 299 Joe Franchewski 289 Terry Turanski 289 Austyn Ducharme
Scratch Series 846 Joe Franchewski 771 Austyn Ducharme 743 Kevin Higgins

Handicap Game 301 Evan Gauthier 293 Terry Turanski 289 Connor Ross
289 Charlie Prusak

Handicap Series 802 Evan Gauthier 792 Joe Franchewski 746 Kevin Higgins
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Scratch Game 946 Hookers 855 Aces 853 Legends
Scratch Series 2597 Hookers 2386 Best Ballers 2360 Aces

Handicap Game 974 Hookers 949 Pace Setters 923 JB's
Handicap Series 2719 JB's 2681 Hookers 2578 Blues

Scratch Game 289 Terry Turanski 279 Vincent Jobin 276 Dean Davis
276 Austyn Ducharme

Scratch Series 739 Austyn Ducharme 729 Vincent Jobin 707 David Hawrysh
Handicap Game 293 Terry Turanski 274 Frankie Fontaine 265 Kris Bercier

265 Austyn Ducharme
Handicap Series 737 Tom Higgins 731 Chris Perron 706 Austyn Ducharme

Split 2 High Scores
Scratch Game 946 Hookers 869 Legends 855 Aces
Scratch Series 2597 Hookers 2462 Best Ballers 2385 Legends

Handicap Game 974 Hookers 949 Pace Setters 938 ODD BALLS
Handicap Series 2719 JB's 2681 Hookers 2671 19th Holers

Scratch Game 289 Terry Turanski 289 Joe Franchewski 279 Vincent Jobin
279 Kevin Higgins

Scratch Series 784 Joe Franchewski 761 Austyn Ducharme 743 Kevin Higgins
Handicap Game 293 Terry Turanski 289 Charlie Prusak 284 Vince Solimka
Handicap Series 746 Kevin Higgins 745 Joe Franchewski 744 Charlie Prusak

Split 3 High Scores
Scratch Game 946 Hookers 909 Best Ballers 904 Aces
Scratch Series 2597 Hookers 2594 Aces 2476 Best Ballers

Handicap Game 1032 Pace Setters 974 Hookers 938 19th Holers
938 ODD BALLS

Handicap Series 2853 Pace Setters 2719 JB's 2681 Hookers

Scratch Game 289 Terry Turanski 289 Joe Franchewski 289 Austyn Ducharme
Scratch Series 784 Joe Franchewski 771 Austyn Ducharme 743 Kevin Higgins

Handicap Game 301 Evan Gauthier 293 Terry Turanski 289 Charlie Prusak
Handicap Series 802 Evan Gauthier 746 Kevin Higgins 745 Joe Franchewski

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 - Up & Downs
93 Jeff Ridgedale 169 31 11722 69 518 445 215 189 176 580 676

171 Ryan Manktelow 109 91 6250 57 350 289 92 154 111 357 630
139 Jim Fergusson 179 21 12402 69 558 485 204 166 186 556 619

95 Craig Ridgedale 193 7 8318 43 606 559 200 162 166 528 546
2 - Pace Setters

27 Bernie Jollie 113 87 3415 30 347 313 0 0
84 Lucien Casagrande 178 22 12306 69 582 509 205 170 169 544 610

4 Bill Weske 151 49 8661 57 459 398 124 168 166 458 605
2 Randy Brockhouse 140 60 7167 51 447 392 150 153 137 440 620

122 Paull Hildabrand 142 58 3408 24 453 425 127 152 151 430 607
3 - Best Ballers

173 Brad Muth 184 16 10532 57 568 507 190 215 179 584 632
10 Tyler Krawetz 182 18 12582 69 594 521 174 196 175 545 599
11 Doug Ross 203 -3 13463 66 613 543 192 193 227 612 603
12 David Hawrysh 213 -13 14749 69 659 586 194 223 231 648 609

4 - Shankers
45 Al Fisher 145 55 10055 69 457 384 170 134 176 480 645
46 Cal Rowley 154 46 10187 66 508 438 158 142 223 523 664

133 Jack Zacharias 145 55 10046 69 466 393 175 166 136 477 645
137 Dave Priestley 170 30 11275 66 524 454 147 181 195 523 613
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

5 - Blues
16 George Havelock 148 52 10214 69 514 441 212 150 180 542 704
14 Jim Clark 143 57 9918 69 450 377 133 153 160 446 617

145 Jim Funk 142 58 8551 60 458 394 140 123 153 416 590
40 Reg Steckler 124 76 8558 69 442 369 94 166 148 408 639

6 - Bowls Hitters
142 Ross Eubank 147 53 9764 66 448 378 126 198 115 439 595
146 Doug Fisher 148 52 7583 51 463 408 0 0
106 Anthony Mastroianni 111 89 3694 33 338 301 82 129 125 336 603
120 Doug Riach 111 89 5006 45 370 321 134 137 132 403 676
126 Cam Reilly 160 40 9125 57 535 474 141 181 181 503 626

7 - Hookers
143 Marshall Nykoluk 202 -2 12146 60 643 579 185 257 215 657 654

87 Terry Turanski 195 5 12330 63 606 539 183 153 183 519 531
136 Todd Ducharme 176 24 10032 57 588 527 152 212 182 546 621
170 Austyn Ducharme 219 -19 12526 57 674 613 a209 a209 a209 627 570

8 - JB's
86 Jim Bercier 158 42 10913 69 535 462 159 195 159 513 642
75 Chris Perron 141 59 9322 66 476 406 172 149 157 478 658
88 Kris Bercier 181 19 12506 69 598 525 180 199 178 557 614
42 Tanner Bercier 145 55 6103 42 467 421 0 0

121 Dustin Thorsten 113 87 1022 9 346 333 0 0
128 Jason 126 74 756 6 387 377 104 127 155 386 617

9 - Legends
141 Joe Franchewski 223 -23 10721 48 703 651 a213 a213 a213 639 570

49 Randy Kostenuk 169 31 9133 54 557 499 188 192 164 544 640
177 Earl Sobotkiewicz 207 -7 11218 54 638 580 256 211 242 709 691
178 Blair Chaban 192 8 10978 57 602 541 195 170 174 539 560

10 - Strike Force
57 Terry White 151 49 9096 60 480 416 145 160 136 441 588

154 Peter Mykytiuk 118 82 8202 69 366 293 104 136 124 364 610
59 Kent Baker 157 43 9898 63 530 463 152 172 187 511 643
60 Murray Lewis 155 45 10249 66 515 445 153 151 164 468 603

11 - Fam Jam
168 Tom Higgins 167 33 10535 63 553 486 161 158 148 467 566

50 Brayden Higgins 171 29 11316 66 552 482 177 149 138 464 548
8 Connor Ross 169 31 10140 60 570 506 188 194 194 576 675

159 Kevin Higgins 210 -10 13865 66 694 624 246 165 180 591 561
119 Chaves Galang 150 50 450 3 456 449 0 0

12 - Aces
39 Vincent Jobin 201 -1 13281 66 657 587 193 244 215 652 652

185 Evan Gauthier 183 17 10989 60 603 539 226 179 180 585 639
47 Al McVicar 192 8 9232 48 611 559 194 184 236 614 641

100 Paul Gauthier 198 2 10715 54 628 570 222 157 248 627 636
13 - Pin Strikerz

196 Dave Harms 127 73 8673 68 415 343 133 101 158 392 611
103 Frankie Fontaine 119 81 6435 54 405 347 124 142 118 384 630
102 Cory Labiuk 176 24 12172 69 572 499 199 193 215 607 682
131 Vic Labiuk 160 40 11105 69 487 414 181 195 187 563 686
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

14 - 19th Holers
81 Charlie Prusak 154 46 9720 63 510 443 136 187 164 487 628
82 Mike Laing 178 22 12340 69 548 475 213 216 156 585 651

118 Vince Solimka 176 24 11107 63 575 508 0 0
104 Dan Tereck 209 -9 14462 69 658 585 243 202 204 649 622

15 - ODD BALLS
28 David Handy 139 61 9221 66 439 369 151 164 146 461 644

6 Jim Elvin 126 74 8710 69 434 361 106 119 139 364 586
48 Kyle Davis 158 42 8532 54 531 473 109 204 185 498 627

155 Peter Henry 164 36 10384 63 506 439 189 184 144 517 625
16 - BYE

101 VACANT 180 20 0 0 v180 v180 v180 540 600
105 VACANT 180 20 0 0 v180 v180 v180 540 600
108 VACANT 180 20 0 0 v180 v180 v180 540 600
109 VACANT 180 20 0 0 v180 v180 v180 540 600
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Alphabetical List of Regular Team Members

z    Division 1: Enter Div Label
True True

Name Pins  Gms Average Name Pins  Gms Average
, Jason 756 6 126.00
Baker, Kent 9898 63 157.11
Bercier, Jim 10913 69 158.16
Bercier, Kris 12506 69 181.25
Bercier, Tanner 6103 42 145.31
Brockhouse, Randy 7167 51 140.53
Casagrande, Lucien 12306 69 178.35
Chaban, Blair 10978 57 192.60
Clark, Jim 9918 69 143.74
Davis, Kyle 8532 54 158.00
Ducharme, Austyn 12526 57 219.75
Ducharme, Todd 10032 57 176.00
Elvin, Jim 8710 69 126.23
Eubank, Ross 9764 66 147.94
Fergusson, Jim 12402 69 179.74
Fisher, Al 10055 69 145.72
Fisher, Doug 7583 51 148.69
Fontaine, Frankie 6435 54 119.17
Franchewski, Joe 10721 48 223.35
Funk, Jim 8551 60 142.52
Galang, Chaves 450 3 150.00
Gauthier, Evan 10989 60 183.15
Gauthier, Paul 10715 54 198.43
Handy, David 9221 66 139.71
Harms, Dave 8673 68 127.54
Havelock, George 10214 69 148.03
Hawrysh, David 14749 69 213.75
Henry, Peter 10384 63 164.83
Higgins, Brayden 11316 66 171.45
Higgins, Kevin 13865 66 210.08
Higgins, Tom 10535 63 167.22
Hildabrand, Paull 3408 24 142.00
Huston, Craig 0 0

Jobin, Vincent 13281 66 201.23
Jollie, Bernie 3415 30 113.83
Kostenuk, Randy 9133 54 169.13
Krawetz, Tyler 12582 69 182.35
Labiuk, Cory 12172 69 176.41
Labiuk, Vic 11105 69 160.94
Laing, Mike 12340 69 178.84
Lewis, Murray 10249 66 155.29
Manktelow, Ryan 6250 57 109.65
Mastroianni, Anthony 3694 33 111.94
McVicar, Al 9232 48 192.33
Muth, Brad 10532 57 184.77
Mykytiuk, Peter 8202 69 118.87
Nykoluk, Marshall 12146 60 202.43
Perron, Chris 9322 66 141.24
Priestley, Dave 11275 66 170.83
Prusak, Charlie 9720 63 154.29
Reilly, Cam 9125 57 160.09
Riach, Doug 5006 45 111.24
Ridgedale, Craig 8318 43 193.44
Ridgedale, Jeff 11722 69 169.88
Ross, Connor 10140 60 169.00
Ross, Doug 13463 66 203.98
Rowley, Cal 10187 66 154.35
Sobotkiewicz, Earl 11218 54 207.74
Solimka, Vince 11107 63 176.30
Steckler, Reg 8558 69 124.03
Tereck, Dan 14462 69 209.59
Thorsten, Dustin 1022 9 113.56
Turanski, Terry 12330 63 195.71
Weske, Bill 8661 57 151.95
White, Terry 9096 60 151.60
Zacharias, Jack 10046 69 145.59
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